04-09-2003

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	4215
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other a New York banking Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Liquent, Inc. Internal Address: 1300 Virginia Drive, Suite 125 City: Fort Washington State: PA Zip: 19034 Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Release Execution Date: 03/13/2003	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Openity No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,442,172; 2,118,213; 2,048,675; 2,589,843; tached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Michael K. Cantwell Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 23-2405
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Michael K. Cantwell	April 3, 2003
5 5	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 275.00 CH

94/08/2003 GTON11 00000024 232405

76316842

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.:

2,654,766

2,646,889

2,599,262

2,685,671

2,665,529

2,699,473

2,050,317

110623.00024-1189884.1

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 17 day of March, 2003, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to

Liquent, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 1300 Virginia Drive, Suite 125,

Fort Washington, PA 19034 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2002, between the

Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Security Agreements")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was

duly recorded on October 9, 2002 at Trademark Reel 02598/0680 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company),

as Collateral Agent

Name: Susan LeFevre

Title: Director

STATE OF NEW YORK
) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 13 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Susan LeFevre, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County No. 01HE6030586 Commission Expires 9/13/20

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>
COREDOCKET	2442172
COREDOSSIER	2118213
HELPING THE SUBMISSION EVOLVE NATURALLY	2048675
HELPING THE SUBMISSION EVOLVE NATURALLY – design only (logo)	76/213573
KPUBLISHER	75/951177
LIQUENT	76/199124
LIQUENT CONTENT IN MOTION and logo	76/213699
LIQUENT ENCORE	76/316842
LIQUENT INSIGNIA	76/317099
LIQUENT XTENT	76/222754
LIQUENT XTENT and logo	76/237466
VIRTUAL SUBMISSION	2050317

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/03/2003